BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSON

Petition for approval of curtailable)	DOCKET NO. 20170216-EI
service tariff modifications, by)	FILED: November 27, 2017
Florida Power & Light Company)	

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY'S NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Florida Power & Light Company ("FPL") hereby serves notice that Joel Baker is replacing Jessica Cano as counsel of record in the above-referenced docket. FPL requests that all pleadings, orders, notices and other papers filed in this proceeding be served on the following:

KENNETH HOFFMAN

Vice President Regulatory Affairs Florida Power & Light Company 215 S. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1858 Telephone: (850) 521-3919

Facsimile: (850) 521-3939 Ken.Hoffman@fpl.com JOEL BAKER

Attorney
Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard
Juno Beach, Florida 33408-0420
Telephone: (561) 691-7255
Facsimile: (561) 691-7135

Joel.Baker@fpl.com

Respectfully submitted,

By: <u>s/ Joel T. Baker</u> Joel T. Baker

Florida Bar No. 0108202

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 20170216-EI

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Notice of Appearance

was served electronically this 27th day of November, 2017, to the following:

Suzanne Brownless, Esq.
Division of Legal Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
sbrownle@psc.state.fl.us

Charles Morgan II
Elizabeth Draper
Sevini Guffey
Riley Doherty
Division of Economics
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850
cmorgan@psc.state.fl.us
edraper@psc.state.fl.us
sguffey@psc.state.fl.us
rdoherty@psc.state.fl.us

By: <u>s/ Joel T. Baker</u> Joel T. Baker

Florida Bar No. 0108202